Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



GYM SOAP, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: GYM SOAP, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: PO BOX 5176 WINTER PARK, FL. 32792

The mailing address of the corporation is: PO BOX 5176

WINTER PARK, FL. 32792

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

IT IS INTENDED THAT THIS CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED FOR AND MAY CONDUCT AND TRANSACT ANY AND OR ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS AUTHORIZED AND NOT PROHIBITED BY CHAPTER 607 OF THE FLORIDA STATUES, AS THE SAME MAY BE FROM TIME TO TIME AMEND.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 1000

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

CENTRAL FLORIDA FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC 60 S SEMORAN BLVD ORLANDO, FL. 32807 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.



Registered Agent Signature: DAVID OLIVENCIA

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is: RICHARD ROACHPO BOX 5176

WINTER PARK FL 32792

Incorporator Signature: RICHARD ROACH

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P RICHARD ROACH PO BOX 5176 ORLANDO, FL. 32792 US

Title: VP ALISSA PLAISANCE PO BOX 5176 ORLANDO, FL. 32792 US

Title: SEC CHRIS PLAISANCE PO BOX 5176 ORLANDO, FL. 32792

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 04/13/2006